P13000046450	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800288390198
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	800288390198 08/04/1601021022 **35.00
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Office Use Only	AUG 12 2016

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: _ AIKESTAN CORP

DOCUMENT NUMBER: ____

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

RODRIGO NAHABETIAN

Name of Contact Person

470 ANSIN BLVD. STE H

Address

Firm/ Company

HALLANDALE. FL 33009

City/ State and Zip Code

INFO@DARMENUSA.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 RODRIGO NAHABETIAN
 at (954)
 4549656

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

\$35 Filing Fee

Status

□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation Of

AIKESTAN CORP

DOCUMENT # P13000046450

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

First:	The following shall be removed as "Other" of the aforementioned corporation:	
	TIBER SERVICES LLC 2216 HOLLYWOOD BLVD HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020	
Second:	The following shall be added as Secretary of the aforementioned corporation:	
	KACHER CORPORATION 470 Ansin Blvd Ste H Hallandale, FL 33009	
Third:	Hallandale, FL 33009	
	Hallandale, FL 33009	
Fourth:	The date of the Amendment's adoption was July 1 st , 2016.	
Fifth:	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
Signed this July 3 rd	, 2016.	
	KACHER CORP	

I hereby declare that I am familiar with the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

Secretary

By: Darin W Mellinger - Registered Agent